

Date: February 16, 2026

To,

The Manager – Listing National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra East, Mumbai – 400051 Symbol - SALASAR	The Secretary Corporate Relationship Dept. BSE Limited P. J. Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001 Scrip Code: 540642
--	--

SUB: INTIMATION OF NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENT

Pursuant to requirement of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copy of newspaper advertisement with respect to publication of Standalone & Consolidated unaudited financial Results for quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025, published in the 'Business Standard' newspapers (English & Hindi) on February 16, 2026.

We request you to please take the same on record.

Yours faithfully,

For Salasar Techno Engineering Limited

MOHIT
KUMAR GOEL

Digitally signed by
MOHIT KUMAR GOEL
Date: 2026.02.16
17:51:46 +05'30'

Mohit Kumar Goel
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

CIN No. - L23201UP2001PLC209751



Corporate Office: - A-301-320, 3rd Floor, Tower-A, Plot No.8, Block-B, Sec-62, Noida U.P. 201309

Regd. Off. & Unit 1: - Khasra 265, 281-288, Parsaun-Dasna, Jindal Nagar, Distt. Hapur- U.P. 201015

Unit 2- Khasra 1184, 1185, Khera, Pilkhuwa, Tehsil Dhaulana, Distt. Hapur, U.P.-245304

Unit 3- Khasra 686/6, Khera, Pilkhuwa, Tehsil Dhaulana, Distt. Hapur, U.P.- 245304
www.salasartechno.com



+91 7017538987, 8750725142

+91 9368883592

+91 7417971568



towers@salasartechno.com
marketing@salasartechno.com

VIPUL LIMITED Regd. Office: Unit No. 201, C-50, Malviya Nagar, Delhi-110017 Corp. Office: Vipul TechSquare, Golf Course Road, Sector-43, Gurgaon-122009 CIN No.: L65923DL2002PLC167607, Phone No.: 0124-4065500, Website: www.vipulgroup.in						
Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the 3rd quarter & nine months ended December 31, 2025						
(₹ In Lakhs except Earnings per share)						
S. No	Particulars	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED			FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED	
		31.12.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	31.12.2024 Unaudited	31.12.2025 Unaudited	31.03.2025 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	1,217.20	1,131.14	1,329.79	3,697.74	4,855.93
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	95.89	15.81	451.27	8.00	900.61
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	95.89	15.81	451.27	8.00	900.61
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	95.89	15.81	451.27	8.00	900.61
5	Equity Share Capital	1,409.59	1,409.59	1,409.59	1,409.59	1,409.59
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	95.89	15.81	451.27	8.00	900.61
7	Earnings per share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.07	0.01	0.34	0.01	0.75
	- Basic	0.07	0.01	0.34	0.01	0.75
	- Diluted	0.07	0.01	0.34	0.01	0.75
Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the 3rd quarter & nine months ended December 31, 2025						
1	Total Income from operations	1,217.20	1,131.15	1,408.64	3,698.89	5,149.36
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	120.52	(14.07)	373.14	(35.73)	668.45
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	120.52	723.70	373.14	702.03	668.45
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	120.52	723.70	373.14	702.03	668.45
5	Equity Share Capital	1,409.59	1,409.59	1,409.59	1,409.59	1,409.59
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	120.52	723.70	373.14	702.03	668.45
7	Earnings per share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.09	0.51	0.31	0.50	0.56
	- Basic	0.09	0.51	0.31	0.50	0.56
	- Diluted	0.09	0.51	0.31	0.50	0.56

NOTE:
The above are extracts of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited for the 3rd quarter & nine months ended December 31, 2025, filed with BSE Ltd. and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"). The full format of the standalone and consolidated un-audited for the 3rd quarter & nine months ended December 31, 2025, is available on the websites of the stock exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.vipulgroup.in.

The above standalone and consolidated un-audited for the 3rd quarter & nine months ended December 31, 2025, is reviewed by the Audit Committee and on the recommendations have been approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on Saturday, February 14, 2026. Further in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations with the stock exchanges, the statutory auditor have carried out limited review for standalone and consolidated un-audited for the 3rd quarter & nine months ended December 31, 2025, and the limited review report has been approved by the Board.

The above results have been prepared in accordance with recognitions and measurements principles laid down in Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. These results will be made available on the Company's website www.vipulgroup.in and websites of BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below:



For Vipul Limited
Sd/-
Punit Beriwalla
Managing Director, CEO & CFO

Date: February 14, 2026

OSWAL OVERSEAS LIMITED CIN No.: L74899DL1984PLC018268 Regd. Office: 98A, Second Floor, Namberdar Estate, Taimoor Nagar, New Delhi - 110065 Phone No.: 011-41064256, Fax No.: 011-26322664, E-mail: cs@oswaloverseasltd.com Website: www.oswaloverseasltd.com						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31.12.2025						
(Rs. in Lakhs)						
Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ended on 31.12.2025 Unaudited	Quarter ended on 31.12.2024 Unaudited	Quarter ended on 30.09.2025 Unaudited	Nine Months ended on 31.12.2025 Unaudited	Nine Months ended on 31.12.2024 Unaudited
1.	Total income from operations (net)	118.44	1423.15	0	179.89	3891.98
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities (Before tax & Exceptional Items)	-191.87	-462.70	-199.33	-632.22	-1029.11
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities Before tax (after Exceptional Items)	-191.87	-462.70	-199.33	-632.22	-1029.11
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	-191.87	-462.10	-198.51	-631.29	-1028.51
5.	Other Comprehensive income	-0.01	2.05	2.35	2.67	1.69
6.	Net Profit/ Loss	-191.88	-460.05	-191.16	-628.61	-1026.82
7.	Equity Share Capital	646.11	646.11	646.11	646.11	646.11
8.	No. of Shares of Rs. 5/- each (in Lakhs)	129.22	129.22	129.22	129.22	129.22
9.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-
10.	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (face value of Rs. 5/- each)					
	Basic:	-1.48	-3.56	-1.52	-4.86	-7.95
	Diluted:	-1.48	-3.56	-1.52	-4.86	-7.95

Notes:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirement) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of BSE Limited and the website of the company (www.oswaloverseasltd.com).

The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 14, 2026. Sugar Industry is a seasonal industry where crushing normally takes place during the period between November and April, while sales are distributed throughout the year. The performances of the company vary from quarter to quarter.



For Oswal Overseas Limited
Sd/-
Paramjeet Singh
(Managing Director)
DIN: 036113352

Date : 14.02.2026
Place : New Delhi

THE GAEKWAR MILLS LIMITED CIN NO. L17120MH1949PLC007731 REGD. OFFICE: 202 New Sion CHS, Swami Vallabhdas Marg, Road No 24, Siondi Colony, Sion West, Mumbai 400 022.				
Extract of the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st December 2025				
Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2025 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30.09.2025 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 31.12.2024 Unaudited
		31.12.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	31.12.2024 Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax	9.03	7.67	(110)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	9.03	7.67	(110)
4	Equity Share Capital	200	200	200
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	(7659.85)
6	Earnings Per Share of Rs 10/- each (after Extraordinary items)			
	(a) Basic	0.45	0.38	(5.50)
	(b) Diluted	0.45	0.38	(5.50)

Notes:
(1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (gaekwarmills1928@gmail.com).

For and on behalf of board of directors of THE GAEKWAR MILLS LIMITED
Sd/-
Shweta Shah
(Wholetime Director & CEO) (DIN: 03287393)

Place : Mumbai.
Date: 14th February, 2026

GKW LIMITED CIN - L27310WB1931PLC007026 Regd. Office: Administrative Building, 1 st Floor, 97, Andul Road, Howrah - 711 103, West Bengal Phone No: 033 2668 5247/2668 4763; Email id: gkw@gkw.in; Website: www.gkwiltd.com	
Special Window for Transfer and Dematerialisation of Physical Shares	
Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. HO/38/13/11(2)/2026-MRSD-PCOI/3750/2026 dated 30th January, 2026, all shareholders of the Company are hereby informed that another special window has been opened for a period of 1 (One) year from February 05, 2026 to February 04, 2027, for transfer and demat of physical shares which were sold/purchased prior to April 01, 2019. The Special window shall be applicable in the following cases:	
1. Where original share transfer request(s) were not lodged prior to April 1, 2019 and the shareholder is holding the original share certificate;	
2. Where original share transfer request(s) were lodged prior to April 1, 2019 but rejected/returned/lost/attended due to deficiencies in documentation.	
The securities so transferred shall be credited only in dematerialized form and shall be subject to a lock-in period of one year from the date of registration of transfer. The securities shall not be transferred/lien-marked/pledged during the said lock-in period.	
These requests can be lodged/re-logged, complete in all respects, with CB Management Services Pvt. Ltd. (Company's RTA) at Babel Court, 8th Floor, 20, Sri R.N. Mukherjee Road, West Bengal, Kolkata-700001, Ph. No: 033-40116700, Email-id: rta@cbml.com or on before February 04, 2027.	
For further information, shareholders are requested to refer the SEBI Circular dated 30th January, 2026.	
For GKW Limited Sd/- Raju Shaw Company Secretary & Compliance Officer	
Place : Howrah Date : 15th February, 2026	



Extracts of the Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2025

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Month Ended		Year Ended
	31-Dec-25	30-Sep-25	31-Dec-24	31-Dec-25	31-Dec-24	
Total Income from operation	33,308.03	42,878.25	37,589.09	1,06,366.97	95,401.98	1,45,469.82
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional/ extraordinary item)	793.09	2,352.83	1,625.07	4,322.37	4,279.21	4,856.39
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional/ extraordinary item)	793.09	2,352.83	1,625.07	4,322.37	4,279.21	3,960.91
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional/extraordinary item)	651.06	1,598.75	1,194.37	3,129.42	3,211.44	1,913.08
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Tax)	617.33	1,717.38	1,194.92	3,246.48	3,212.73	4,709.85
Equity Share Capital	17,479.50	17,267.70	17,267.70	17,479.50	17,267.70	17,267.70
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)						61,287.60
Earning per Share (in Rs.)						
Basic	0.04	0.09	0.07	0.18	0.19	0.11
Diluted	0.04	0.09	0.07	0.18	0.19	0.11

Notes:
1. These unaudited consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind- AS) as prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment thereafter.



SALASAR TECHNO ENGINEERING LIMITED

CIN: L23201UP2001PLC209751
Regd office: Kh. No. 265, 281 to 288, Parsaun-Dasna, Jindal Nagar, Hapur-201015
Tel: (+91) 7017538987; E-mail id: compliance@salasartechno.com, Website: www.salasartechno.com

AGARWAL INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION LIMITED.
Regd: Office : Unit 201 202, Eastern Court, V N Purav Marg, Sion Trombay Road Chembur, Mumbai 400 071.
Tel No. 022 25291149/50. Fax : 022 25291147
CIN L99999MH1995PLC084618
Web Site : www.aicld.in, Email : contact@aicld.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025													
(Rs. In Lakhs)													
S. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended 31/12/2025 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30/09/2025 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 31/12/2024 Unaudited	Nine Months ended 31/12/2025 Unaudited	Nine Months ended 31/12/2024 Unaudited	Year ended 31/03/2025 Audited	Quarter Ended 31/12/2025 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30/09/2025 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 31/12/2024 Unaudited	Nine Months ended 31/12/2025 Unaudited	Nine Months ended 31/12/2024 Unaudited	Year ended 31/03/2025 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	3,828.88	17,785.99	44,926.70	101,852.56	127,910.23	201,948.54	41,297.41	24,980.09	54,459.05	125,806.28	158,133.53	240,947.28
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional)	790.08	693.88	2,333.06	2,837.57	4,849.33	7,235.07	464.44	1,357.59	3,388.39	3,484.62	9,796.80	13,475.71
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	790.08	693.88	2,333.06	2,837.57	4,849.33	7,235.07	464.44	1,357.59	3,388.39	3,484.62	9,796.80	13,475.71
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	603.89	511.80	1,726.67	2,121.08	3,580.39	5,362.99	279.76	1,198.99	2,770.32	2,781.75	8,514.83	11,568.65
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	603.89	511.80	1,726.67	2,121.08	3,580.39	5,369.14	560.38	2,080.52	3,214.42	3,992.73	9,055.12	12,056.41
6	Equity Share Capital	1,495.78	1,495.78	1,495.78	1,495.78	1,495.78	1,495.78	1,495.78	1,495.78	1,495.78	1,495.78	1,495.78	1,495.78
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year (Other Equity)						37,779.04						61,213.70
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
1	Basic (₹)	4.04	3.42	11.54	14.18	23.94	35.85	1.87	8.02	18.52	18.60	56.93	77.34
2	Diluted (₹)	4.04	3.42	11.54	14.18	23.94	35.85	1.87	8.02	18.52	18.60	56.93	77.34

- NOTES:**
- The above Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended on December 31, 2025 of Agarwal Industrial Corporation Limited ("The Company") drawn in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015 and various Circulars issued under such Regulations from time to time are reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors today i.e. February 14, 2026. These financial results are available at the Company's and Stock Exchanges' websites.
 - These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendments) Rules, 2016.
 - The Company primarily belongs to Ancillary Infra Industry and is engaged in the business of (i) manufacturing and trading of Bitumen and Allied products used heavily in infrastructure projects (ii) providing Logistics for Bulk Bitumen and LPG through its own Specialized Tankers and also (iii) generates power through Wind Mills. These businesses are of seasonal nature due to which revenue gets varied. The Company has its manufacturing units at Talaja, Belgium, Baroda, Hyderabad, Cochin (through its wholly owned subsidiary - Bituminex Cochin Private Limited), at Rangla, Dist. Kamrup, Assam and at Pachpadra City, Dist. Barmer, (Rajasthan). In addition, the Company has its owned Bulk Bitumen Storage Facilities / Terminals at Baroda, Dighi, Talaja, Kanwar (through its wholly owned subsidiary Konkan Storage Systems (Kanwar) Private Limited) and Mangalore and out sourced facility at Haldia.
 - The above Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended on December 31, 2025 include the financial results of its Wholly Owned Subsidiary (WOS) Companies- (i) Bituminex Cochin Private Limited, (ii) AICI Overseas FZ LLC (iii) Agarwal Translink Private Limited and (iv) AICI Finance Private Limited. This is to further state that these consolidated results do not include the results of the newly acquired Konkan Storage Systems (Kanwar) Private Limited as the acquisition of its entire equity capital completed and correspondingly the control over its management and affairs has been assumed post quarter ended December 31, 2025.
 - The Company's Indian Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company - Bituminex Cochin Private Limited is also in the business of manufacturing and trading of Bitumen and Bituminous products whereas its Overseas Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company - AICI Overseas FZ LLC, RAS AL KHAMMAH, UAE is in the business activity of ship chartering, and is in possession of specialized Bulk Bitumen / Bulk Liquid Vessels, and is carrying its commercial operations in accordance with the guidelines / notifications with regard to Overseas Direct Investments (ODI) issued by the Reserve Bank of India from time to time. Agarwal Translink Private Limited is another Indian Wholly Own Subsidiary of the Company which is engaged in the business of transportation of Bitumen, LSHS and owns large fleet of specialized Bitumen Tankers and also operates a BPCL Petrol Pump in Shapur, Asangan, Maharashtra. Further, AICI Finance Private Limited, an NBFC (Non Deposit Taking) WOS of the Company, is yet to commence its business due to some pending regulatory permissions / Licenses
 - The Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (EPS) has been calculated for the current and previous periods/ years in accordance with IND AS-33
 - The Company has not discontinued any of its operations during the period under review.
 - Previous periods' figures have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary to confirm to the current period's classification.
 - The operations and profitability of the Company and its subsidiary companies are in line with the industry trend/norms. The management focuses on better operations so as to improve the financial performance of the group in coming period.
 - The Company is pleased to place on record its acquisition of 100% Equity Capital of Konkan Storage Systems (Kanwar) Private Limited (post Quarter ended December 31, 2025), thus making it a Wholly Owned Subsidiary of the Company viz. Agarwal Industrial Corporation Limited, Konkan



For Agarwal Industrial Corporation Limited
Sd/-
Lalit Agarwal
Whole Time Director
DIN No. 01335107

Place : Mumbai
Date : February 14, 2026

MAWANA SUGARS LIMITED

CIN: L74100DL1961PLC003413

Registered Office : 5th Floor, Kirti Mahal, 19 Rajendra Place, New Delhi-110 125

Tel.: 91-11-25739103, Fax: 91-11-25743659, Email : corporate@mawanasugars.com, Website : www.mawanasugars.com



Statement of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months period ended December 31, 2025

TOUCHWOOD ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED									
Regd Off : Sec-B, Pkt-1, Space No-301 & 302 LSC-7, Community Centre, Vasant Kunj Sector B New Delhi - 110070 CIN: L92199DL1997PLC088865 Website: www.touchwood.in Contact No : +91 9810108253									
Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2025									
(Amount in INR lakhs, except per equity share data)									
S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Nine Month Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Month Ended	Year Ended
		31st December 2025	31st December 2024	31st December 2025		31st December 2025	31st December 2024	31st December 2025	31st March 2025
1	Total Income from Operation	2,410.17	3,610.85	4,663.60	6,885.42	2,410.17	3,610.88	4,663.60	6,885.45
2	Net Profit before Tax (Before Exceptional Item)	235.79	440.11	463.84	722.24	230.39	435.47	448.67	700.64
3	Net Profit before Tax (After Exceptional Item)	235.79	440.11	463.84	722.24	230.39	435.47	448.67	700.64
4	Net Profit after Tax (After Exceptional Item)	182.49	329.43	354.25	538.74	177.08	324.79	339.09	517.14
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	182.49	329.43	354.25	540.19	177.08	324.79	339.09	518.59
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,108.12	1,108.12	1,108.12	1,108.12	1,108.12	1,108.12	1,108.12	1,108.12
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)				3,011.06				2,895.91
8	Earning per Share								
	Basic	1.65	2.97	3.20	4.87	1.60	2.93	3.06	4.68
	Diluted	1.65	2.97	3.20	4.87	1.60	2.93	3.06	4.68

Notes:

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (www.touchwood.in).

2 Previous periods figures have been regrouped/rearranged/reclassified wherever considered necessary.

For and on Behalf of Board of Directors
Touchwood Entertainment Limited

Sd/-
Manjit Singh
(Managing Director)
DIN:00996149

Place : New Delhi
Date : 14.02.2026

bagla

GROUP

HINDUSTAN ADHESIVES LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1988PLC031191

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: बी-2/8, सफरचरण एन्क्लेव, दिल्ली-110029 फ़ोन नं. 41680347 ईमेल: info@bagla-group.com, वेबसाइट: www.bagla-group.com

31 दिसंबर, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही और नौ माह के लिए अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार (रु. लाखों में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	एकम									रु. लाखों में								
		तिमाही समाप्त			नौ माह समाप्त			वर्ष समाप्त			तिमाही समाप्त			नौ माह समाप्त			वर्ष समाप्त		
		31.12.2025	30.09.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2025	31.12.2025	30.09.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2025						
		अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित		
1	प्रचालनों से कुल आय (शुद्ध)	6,774	6,705	7,398	20,202	22,447	28,933	6,798	6,582	7,398	20,103	22,447	28,933						
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (कर, विनिशेष और/या असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	794	836	619	2,142	1,622	2,146	688	755	619	1,955	1,622	2,146						
3	कर पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (विनिशेष और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	785	836	619	2,133	1,622	2,146	679	755	619	1,946	1,622	2,146						
4	कर परभावत अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (विनिशेष और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	557	652	459	1,584	1,209	1,539	451	571	459	1,397	1,209	1,539						
5	अवधि के लिए कुल समाय आय [अवधि के लिए लाभ / (हानि) (कर परभावत) और अन्य समाय आय (कर परभावत)]	557	652	459	1,584	1,209	1,537	-	-	-	-	-	-						
6	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	512	512	512	512	512	512	512	512	512	512	512	512						
7	आरक्षित निधि (पूर्व एवं के तुलनपर नं दर्शाए अनुसार पुनर्मूल्यांकन आरक्षित को छोड़कर)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-						
8	प्रति शेयर अर्जन (रु. 10/- प्रत्येक के) (लाभ और बंद प्रचालनों के लिए) (रु) बैसिक (बी) डायल्यूटेड	10.88	12.73	8.96	30.94	23.61	30.02	8.81	11.15	8.96	27.29	23.61	30.06						
		10.88	12.73	8.96	30.94	23.61	30.02	8.81	11.15	8.96	27.29	23.61	30.06						

नोट:

1

उपरोक्त अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों की लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई है और कंपनी के निदेशक महश्वर द्वारा 14.02.2026 को आयोजित उनकी बैठक में रिकॉर्ड पर लिए गए हैं और कंपनी के सांख्यिक लेखापरीक्षकों ने इन परिणामों की सीमित समीक्षा की है।

2

उपर सूची (एचबीडब्ल्यू लायबल और अन्य प्रकटन आवश्यकताएं) नियमावली, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत रटिक एक्सचेंजों में पेश किए गए तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत रूप का सार है। तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत पूर्ण रूप बॉम्बे स्टॉक एक्सचेंज लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट पर www.bseindia.com और कंपनी की वेबसाइट पर www.bagla-group.com पर उपलब्ध है।

3

उपरोक्त सारचित्र में 29 नवंबर तक विभागों की एक एंटीक्यूप डाटा में पार नम सहितताओं अर्थात् शेयर सहितता, 2019, सामाजिक सुलभ सहितता, 2019, औद्योगिक संबंध सहितता, 2020 और यातायात/संचार सुलभ, स्वास्थ्य और कार्य करने की स्थिति सहितता, 2020 (संबंधित रूप से "नम सहितता" के रूप में संदर्भित) में समेकित किया है। ये सहितता 21 नवंबर, 2025 से प्रभावी हो गई हैं। चक्र सहितताओं के तहत संबंधित विभागों को अभी तक केंद्र और संबंधित राज्य सरकारों द्वारा अधिसूचित किया जाना बाकी है।

कंपनी में भारतीय वॉरंट अकाउंटेंट्स संस्थान (आईसीएसई) द्वारा जारी दिशानिर्देशों के अनुसार, राज्य-वार विभागों की अधिसूचना और और स्पष्टीकरण लंबित होने पर, वर्तमान में पार लागू योग्य स्थिति के आधार पर नम सहितताओं के प्रभाव का आकलन किया है। इस तरह के आकलन के आधार पर, नम सहितताओं के कार्यान्वयन से उत्पन्न होने वाले बुद्धिजीवी प्रभाव को इन परिणामों में लिया गया है। पिछले सेवा लागत से उत्पन्न उपयुक्त (2025) देयता में अग्रिम है और रु. लाखों की छुट्टी नकदीकरण देयता में बुद्धि हुई है। नम कंपनी के अधिनियम से उत्पन्न प्रभाव पर विचार करने के लिए नम सहितताओं के गैर-आवर्ती प्रकृति की घटना है, समूह ने इस बुद्धिजीवी संचय को 31 दिसंबर, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही और नौ माह के लिए लाभ और हानि के समेकित एकत्र विवरण में "असाधारण मद" के तहत "नम सहितताओं का क्वांटिफाई प्रभाव" के रूप में दर्शातु किया है।

कंपनी केंद्रीय और राज्य विभागों की अधिसूचना और नम सहितताओं के तहत आगे स्पष्टीकरण के संबंधित प्रभावों की निगरानी जारी रखे हैं और आवश्यकतानुसार ऐसे प्रभाव के आधार पर उचित लेखाकरण प्रभाव प्रदान करेंगे।

बोर्ड की ओर से प उन्नी के लिए

हिंदुस्तान एडहेसिवस लिमिटेड

हस्ता./-
(अशोक कुमार पाठक)
निदेशक
डीआईएन- 06283908

हस्ता./-
एम. एम. गंगाला
प्रबंध निदेशक
डीआईएन- 01425648

समाप्त : दिल्ली

दिनांक: 14.02.2026

विपुल लिमिटेड						
पंजीकृत कार्यालय : यूनित सं. 201, सी-50, मालवीय नगर, दिल्ली-110017 कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय : विपुल टेक्नोलॉजिया, गौफ कोर्स रोड, सेक्टर-43, गुडगाँव-122009 CIN No.: L65923DL2002PLC167807, दूरभाष सं. : 0124-4065500 वेबसाइट: www.vipulgroup.in						
31 दिसम्बर, 2025 को समाप्त तृतीय तिमाही एवं नी महीने के लिए एकल अलेखा परीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश						
(रु. लाख में, प्रति शेयर अर्जन के अलावा)						
क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही के लिए			समाप्त नी महीने के लिए	
		31.12.2025 अलेखा परीक्षित	30.09.2025 अलेखा परीक्षित	31.12.2024 अलेखा परीक्षित	31.12.2025 अलेखा परीक्षित	31.12.2024 अलेखा परीक्षित
1	परिचालनी से कुल आय	1,217.20	1,131.14	1,329.79	3,697.74	4,855.93
2	अवधि के लिए निवल लाभ/(हानि) (कर, विशिष्ट तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पहले)	95.89	15.81	451.27	8.00	900.61
3	कर पूर्व अवधि के लिए निवल लाभ/(हानि) (विशिष्ट तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के उपरांत)	95.89	15.81	451.27	8.00	900.61
4	कोरोपात अवधि के लिए निवल लाभ/(हानि) (विशिष्ट तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के उपरांत)	95.89	15.81	451.27	8.00	900.61
5	इंडिकटी शेयर पूंजी	1,409.59	1,409.59	1,409.59	1,409.59	1,409.59
6	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि (कोरोपात) के लिए लाभ/(हानि) समिलता) तथा अन्य परिपूर्ण आय (कोरोपात)	95.89	15.81	451.27	8.00	900.61
7	प्रति शेयर उपार्जन (रु. 1/- प्रत्येक) (जासी एवं बंद परिचालन के लिए)	0.07	0.01	0.34	0.01	0.75
	- बेसिक	0.07	0.01	0.34	0.01	0.75
	- डाइडेंड	0.07	0.01	0.34	0.01	0.75
31 दिसम्बर, 2025 को समाप्त तृतीय तिमाही एवं नी महीने के लिए समंकित अलेखा परीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश						
1	परिचालनी से कुल आय	1,217.20	1,131.15	1,408.64	3,698.89	5,149.36
2	अवधि के लिए निवल लाभ/(हानि) (कर, विशिष्ट तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पहले)	120.52	(14.07)	373.14	(35.73)	668.45
3	कर पूर्व अवधि के लिए निवल लाभ/(हानि) (विशिष्ट तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के उपरांत)	120.52	723.70	373.14	702.03	668.45
4	कोरोपात अवधि के लिए निवल लाभ/(हानि) (विशिष्ट तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के उपरांत)	120.52	723.70	373.14	702.03	668.45
5	इंडिकटी शेयर पूंजी	1,409.59	1,409.59	1,409.59	1,409.59	1,409.59
6	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि (कोरोपात) के लिए लाभ/(हानि) समिलता) तथा अन्य परिपूर्ण आय (कोरोपात)	120.52	723.70	373.14	702.03	668.45
7	प्रति शेयर उपार्जन (रु. 1/- प्रत्येक) (जासी एवं बंद परिचालन के लिए)	0.09	0.51	0.31	0.50	0.56
	- बेसिक	0.09	0.51	0.31	0.50	0.56
	- डाइडेंड	0.09	0.51	0.31	0.50	0.56
टिप्पणी :						
उत्तर उल्लिखित विवरण सेबी (सूचीकरण बाध्यताएं एवं प्रकटन आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 ("सूचीकरण विनियम") के विनियमन 33 के अधीन बीएसई लिमिटेड तथा नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड के पास द्वारा 31 दिसम्बर, 2025 को समाप्त तृतीय तिमाही तथा नी महीने के एकल तथा समंकित अलेखा परीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश है। 31 दिसम्बर, 2025 को समाप्त तृतीय तिमाही एवं नी महीने के एकल एवं समंकित अलेखा परीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सम्पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट यांनी www.bseindia.com एवं www.nseindia.com तथा कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.vipulgroup.in पर उपलब्ध है।						
लेखा परीक्षा कर्मिटी द्वारा 31 दिसम्बर, 2025 को समाप्त तृतीय तिमाही तथा नी महीने के एकल एवं समंकित अलेखा परीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों की समीक्षा एवं रंग एवं उनकी सिफारिशों पर शर्तिया, 14 फरवरी, 2026 को आयोजित निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अपनी संबद्ध बैठक में उसे अनुमोदित किया गया है। आगे, स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के साथ सूचीकरण विनियमों के विनियम 33 की आवश्यकताओं के अनुसार संबंधित लेखा परीक्षा द्वारा 31 दिसम्बर, 2025 को समाप्त तृतीय तिमाही एवं नी महीने के एकल एवं समंकित अलेखा परीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों की सीमित समीक्षा की गई है तथा बोर्ड द्वारा सीमित समीक्षा रिपोर्ट को अनुमोदित कर दिया है।						
उपरोक्त परिणामों को कंपनी अधिनियम 2013 की धारा 133 के अधीन निर्धारित आईएनडीएस 1 एस में उल्लिखित अनुमोदित तथा परिणाम सिद्धांतों के साथ प्रतिष्ठित उत्तर अधिनियम की प्रासंगिक नियमों तथा भारत में साधारण तौर पर स्वीकृत अन्य लेखा सिद्धांतों के अनुसार तैयार किया गया है।						
संबंधित परिणाम कंपनी की वेबसाइट यांनी www.vipulgroup.in तथा बीएसई लिमिटेड तथा नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट यांनी www.bseindia.com तथा www.nseindia.com पर उपलब्ध है।						
इसे नीचे उल्लिखित कृत्रिम कोडों के स्कैनिंग द्वारा देखा जा सकता है:						
						
कृते विपुल लिमिटेड हस्ता/- पुनीत बेरीवाल प्रबंधक निदेशक, सीओ एवं सीपीओ						

तारीख : 14 फरवरी, 2026

मवाना सुगर्स लिमिटेड

CIN: L74100DL1961PLC003413

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: पांचवीं मंजिल, कीर्ति महल, 19, राजेन्द्र प्लेस, नई दिल्ली-110125

दूरभाष नं.: 91-11-25739103, फैक्स नं.: 91-11-25743659, ई-मेल: corporate@mawanasugars.com, वेबसाइट: www.mawanasugars.com

31 दिसंबर, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं नौ महीने की अवधि के लिए एकल एवं समेकित अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

(रु. करोड़ में प्रति शेयर उपाार्जन के अलावा)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	एकल		समेकित								
		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त नौ महीने की अवधि		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त नौ महीने की अवधि				
		अलेखा परीक्षित	अलेखा परीक्षित	अलेखा परीक्षित	अलेखा परीक्षित	अलेखा परीक्षित	अलेखा परीक्षित	अलेखा परीक्षित	अलेखा परीक्षित			
		31 दिसंबर, 2025	30 सितंबर, 2025	31 दिसंबर, 2024	31 दिसंबर, 2025	31 दिसंबर, 2024	31 मार्च, 2025	31 दिसंबर, 2025	30 सितंबर, 2025	31 दिसंबर, 2024	31 दिसंबर, 2025	31 मार्च, 2025
1	प्रचालनों से कुल आय	366.39	427.35	337.43	1,193.26	1,108.58	1,455.02	368.15	429.33	337.39	1,198.74	1,455.63
2	अवधि/वर्ष के लिए लाभ/(हानि) (कर तथा विशिष्ट मदों से पहले)	19.93	(21.86)	21.92	(20.19)	(8.65)	69.95	20.41	(21.62)	21.96	(19.35)	(10.38)
3	कर पूर्व अवधि/वर्ष के लिए लाभ/(हानि) (विशिष्ट मदों के उपरांत)	5.18	(21.86)	43.31	(34.94)	12.74	91.34	5.46	(21.62)	83.24	(34.30)	50.90
4	करोपरांत अवधि/वर्ष के लिए लाभ/(हानि) (विशिष्ट मदों के उपरांत)	3.77	(16.37)	32.58	(26.26)	9.59	71.40	3.93	(16.13)	72.51	(25.74)	47.75
5	अवधि/वर्ष के लिए कुल व्यापक आय/(हानि) (अवधि/वर्ष के लिए लाभ/(हानि) तथा अवधि/वर्ष (करोपरांत) के लिए अन्य व्यापक आय/(हानि) सम्मिलित)	4.34	(16.37)	32.58	(25.69)	9.59	71.05	4.48	(16.13)	72.51	(25.19)	47.75
6	इक्विटी शेयर पुंजी	39.12	39.12	39.12	39.12	39.12	39.12	39.12	39.12	39.12	39.12	39.12
7	तुलन पत्र के अनुसार अन्य इक्विटी					452.94						452.81
8	प्रति शेयर उपाार्जन (रु. 10/- प्रत्येक क) वैसिक एवं डाइल्यूटेड	0.96	(4.18)	8.33	(6.71)	2.45	18.25	1.01	(4.12)	18.54	(6.58)	12.21

टिप्पणी:

- लेखा परीक्षकों ने 31 दिसंबर, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा नौ महीने की अवधि के लिए एकल तथा समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों का लेखा परीक्षण किया है। लेखा परीक्षक समिति द्वारा 14 फरवरी, 2026 को आयोजित अपनी बैठक में इन अलेखा परीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों को अनुशंसित किया गया है तथा निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 14 फरवरी, 2026 को आयोजित अपनी बैठक में इसे अनुमोदित किया गया है।
- ऊपर्युक्त परिणाम सेबी (सूचीबद्धता एवं अन्य प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 यथा संशोधित के अधीन स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के पास दायर 31 दिसंबर, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं नौ महीने की अवधि के लिए वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का सारांश है। 31 दिसंबर, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं नौ महीने की अवधि के लिए अलेखा परीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सम्पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइटों (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com) तथा कंपनी की वेबसाइट पर उपलब्ध है।
- परिणामों को कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के साथ पठित उसके अंतर्गत जारी प्रासंगिक नियमों के अनुसार यथा निर्धारित भारतीय लेखा मानक ("आईएनडीएएस") के अनुरूप तैयार किया गया है।

कृते मवाना सुगर्स लिमिटेड
हस्ता/-
राकेश कुमार गंगवार
(प्रबंध निदेशक)
डीआईएन सं.: 09485856

स्थान : गुरुग्राम
दिनांक : 14 फरवरी, 2026

प्रप्रत्र संख्वा: URC-2

कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 के अध्याय XXI के भाग 1 के अंतर्गत पंजीकरण के संस्थान में सूचना प्रदान करने के लिए निम्नलिखित

कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 374(क) तथा कंपनी (पंजीकरण) अधिनियम, 2014 के नियम 4(1) के अनुसार।

1. पुरुषार्थ, सूचना की धारा 366 के लिए: कि कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 366 की उप-धारा 2 (क) के अनुषंगान्त में, केंद्रीय पंजीकरण केंद्र (CRC), भारती कॉर्पोरेट सर्वे संस्थान (IACS), पृथ्वी संस्था, 6, 7 व 8, सेक्टर-5, आसफ़ाद्री मानेर, गुरुग्राम, हरियाणा-122052 लिमिटेड कंपनी रजिस्ट्रार के समक्ष एक आवेदन प्रस्तुत किया गया है, जिसके द्वारा **FACILIS EDPUTERESOLUTION LLP**, एक सीप्रीट दायित्व भागीदारी (LLP), को कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 के अध्याय XXI के भाग 1 के अंतर्गत **FACILIS EDPUTERESOLUTION PRIVATE LIMITED** नाम से शेरों द्वारा सांमिक एक कंपनी के रूप में पंजीकृत किए जाने का प्रस्ताव है।

2. प्रस्तावित कंपनी के मुख्य उद्देश्य निम्नलिखित हैं, कि: उत्पादों को अपने संबंधित व्यवसाय जैसे साक्षात्त तथा अन्य कृती उत्पादों, भावनावी, पुष्प-उत्पादों, फार्म हार्डिंग, रेमन उत्पादों, मस्य पान, डेरी उत्पाद, समुद्री खाद्य पदार्थ, मस्य पार्थ, जूय, प्रोटीन, खसूदी जैसे लवत खाद्य पदार्थों (जिनमें शिणुए जैसे आहार संबंधी खाद्य पदार्थ शामिल हैं), अनाज, पेय पदार्थ, कॉडिबल, टैनिक, पुष्पधन्याना उत्पादों जैसे तावित खसूदी जल तथा अन्य खाद्य सामग्री, मांस एवं अन्य उत्पादों, शाकदार एवं सांसाहारी (दोनी), जड़ी-बूटी, शहद एवं आयुर्वेदिक औषधियां, कृषि या भावनावी उत्पादों को उत्पादन, कृति व्यवसाय जैसे फार्माहलास का विकास, पौधी फार्म, बकरी फार्म अथवा कितनी भी प्रकार के फार्म की स्थापना एवं संरक्षण का व्यवसाय करना।

3. प्रस्तावित कंपनी के मसीदा स्परण-पत्र (Memorandum of Association) में निम्नलिखित (Articles of Association) पंजीकरण के पंजीकरण कार्यवाही में कृति साक्ष्य के दौरान निम्नलिखित सूची उत्पादों जैसे 4. इसके द्वारा यह सूचित किया जाता है कि यदी कौनो व्यक्ति इन आवेदन पत्र आशय करना चाहता है, तो इस विषयक पर प्रमाणित की आपत्ति से इककीस (21) दिनों के भीतर अपनी आपत्ति लिखित रूप में केंद्रीय पंजीकरण केंद्र (CRC), भारती कॉर्पोरेट सर्वे संस्था (IACS), पृथ्वी संस्था, 6, 7 व 8, सेक्टर-5, आसफ़ाद्री मानेर, गुरुग्राम, हरियाणा-122052 लिमिटेड कंपनी रजिस्ट्रार को भेज सकता है, जिसकी एक प्रति भी लेखीलिखित पत्र पर एलएलपी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय को भी भेजी जानी चाहिए:

पंजीकृत कार्यालय का पता:

C-32, सेक्टर-80, नोएडा, गांधी बुद्ध मगर, उत्तर प्रदेश-201301

दिनांक: 16.02.2026
स्थान: नोएडा

कमल कौत जैन नामि भागीदार 01:002123121	आशुष नाति भागीदार नामि भागीदार 01: 07045186
ओम प्रकाश डौनी नामि भागीदार 01: 10284459	



एक मजबूत भविष्य का निर्माण

टेलीकॉम टावर्स | मोनोपोल्स | स्मार्ट सिटी पोल्स | यूटिलिटी पोल्स
ट्रांसमिशन लाइन टावर्स | सोलर मॉड्यूल माउंटिंग स्ट्रक्चर | ईपीसी



31 दिसंबर, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही और नौ माह के समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश

(₹) लाख में, विभाव ईपीएस

विवरण	तिमाही समाप्त			नौ माह समाप्त		वर्ष समाप्त
	31-दिस-25	30-सित-25	31-दिस-24	31-दिस-25	31-दिस-24	31-मार्च-25
परिचालन से कुल आय	33,308.03	42,878.25	37,589.09	1,06,366.97	95,401.98	1,45,469.82
अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (कर, अपवाद / असाधारण मद से पूरी)	793.09	2,352.83	1,625.07	4,322.37	4,279.21	4,856.39
अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) कर से पहले (अपवाद / असाधारण मद के परभाव)	793.09	2,352.83	1,625.07	4,322.37	4,279.21	3,960.91
अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (कर, अपवाद / असाधारण मद के परभाव)	651.06	1,598.75	1,194.37	3,129.42	3,211.44	1,913.08
अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (कर परभाव)	617.33	1,717.38	1,194.92	3,246.48	3,212.73	4,709.85
इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	17,479.50	17,267.70	17,267.70	17,479.50	17,267.70	17,267.70
आवृत्त (पुनर्मूल्यन आवृत्त छोड़कर)						61,287.60
प्रति शेयर अर्जन (₹ में)	0.04	0.09	0.07	0.18	0.19	0.11
मुल्य	0.04	0.09	0.07	0.18	0.19	0.11

नोट्स:

1. ये अलेख्यपरीक्षित समेकित वित्तीय परिणाम कम्पनी (भारतीय लेखा मानक) नियमावली, 2015 और तदुपरांत संबद्ध संशोधन के नियम 3 के साथ पठित कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के अंतर्गत निर्धारित भारतीय लेखा मानक (आईएनडी-एस) के अनुसार तैयार किए गए हैं।

2. उपरोक्त वित्तीय परिणामों का पुनरीक्षण लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा और अनुमोदन निदेशक मंडल द्वारा दिनांक 14 फरवरी, 2026 को सम्पन्न हुई उनकी बैठकों में किया गया है। कम्पनी के सांख्यिक लेखापरीक्षकों ने सभी (सूचीयन दाखिल और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं), विनियमावली 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत इन वित्तीय परिणामों का सीमित पुनरीक्षण किया है।

3. 31-दिस-25 की तिथि अनुसार पृथक्कृत परिणाम निम्नानुसार हैं :-

विवरण	तिमाही समाप्त			नौ माह समाप्त		वर्ष समाप्त
	31-दिस-25	30-सित-25	31-दिस-24	31-दिस-25	31-दिस-24	31-मार्च-25
परिचालन से कुल आय	31,247.27	41,881.77	37,461.38	1,02,586.07	94,494.02	1,41,762.80
कर पूर्व लाभ	562.98	2,393.31	1,701.10	4,123.57	4,139.50	6,920.54
कर परभाव लाभ	438.08	1,770.59	1,265.15	3,095.98	3,139.91	5,071.00
कुल व्यापक आय	459.78	1,773.14	1,265.70	3,114.78	3,141.20	5,049.22

4. कम्पनी दो खण्डों के व्यवसाय नामतः 1) गैल्वेनाइज्ड और नॉन-गैल्वेनाइज्ड स्टील स्ट्रक्चर्स अर्थात स्टील स्ट्रक्चर का विनिर्माण तथा 2) इंजीनियरिंग, प्राण और निर्माण (ईपीसी) में संलग्न है।

5. 31 दिसंबर, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही और नौ माह के समेकित वित्तीय परिणाम कम्पनी की वेबसाइट (www.salasartechno.com) तथा स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) और www.nseindia.com पर उपलब्ध हैं।

6. पिछली अवधि/वर्ष के आंकड़े, जहां आवश्यक है, चालू अवधि के वर्गीकरण के समानुरूप बनाते हेतु पुनर्समूहित किए गए हैं।



कृते सालासर टेक्नो इंजीनियरिंग लिमिटेड
हस्ता./-
आलोक कुमार
अध्यक्ष
डीआईएन : 01474484



SALASAR
Building a stronger future

सालासर टेक्नो इंजीनियरिंग लिमिटेड

सीआईएन : L23201UP2001PLC209751
पंजी. कार्यालय : खसड़ा नंबर 265, 281 से 288, पारसीन-असना, जिला नगर, हापुड़-201015
टेलीफोन : (+91) 7017538987; ई-मेल आईडी : compliance@salasartechno.com, वेबसाइट : www.salasartechno.com